Page 1 of 30 Issued on  June 2008 Specification No. RDSO/2008/EL/
SPEC/00 66 , Rev. ‘0’
Specification No: RDSO/2008/EL/SPEC/00 66 , Rev. ‘0’
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR
PANTOGRAPH
FOR

01. Manufacture’s Name
02. Country of manufacture
03. Type designation
04. Extension for satisfactory
current collection
05. Speed potential in KMPH
(Range of speed and optimum
speed for specified current
collection.)
06. Current Rating in Amp.
07. Lowering time in Sec.
08. Raising time in Sec.
09. Servomotor mounting live/
earth potential
10. Distance between mounting
centre: Lengthwise in mm
 (Parallel to track)
Widthwise in mm
(Perpendicular to track)
11. Detailed drawing of the
collector strips including bow
strips indicating the following
data:
- Material
- Hardness in BHN
-  Width in mm
- Thickness in mm
- Length in mm
-  Profile
- Condemning size in mm
- Distance between
collector strips in mm
- Fixing arrangement of
Page 17 of 30 Issued on  June 2008 Specification No. RDSO/2008/EL/
SPEC/00 66 , Rev. ‘0’
collector strip.
12. Folded height of the
pantograph (without
insulator) in mm
13. Weight of the pantograph
excluding mounting
insulators in Kg.
14. Dynamic mass of the collector
head and main frame
separately.
15. Type of bearing and housing
16. Material of shunts
17. Working compressed air
pressure in Kg/cm²
18. (a) Static pressure in Kg
(b) Variation over the working
range in mm
19. Aerodynamic pressure at
maximum speed &
characteristics showing
variation with speed in both
the direction.
20. Transverse flexibility for a
given force (to be specified by
supplier)in mm
21. Max. angle of tilt of the
collector head in º
22. Drawing & technical details of
- Pantograph
- Servomotor /Air bellow
if provided.
- Throttle valve
- Main raising spring
- Main frame
- Collector head
23. Complete details of Air spring
including material , working
pressure, air quantity